2022 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and
Contributions Report

Arts Funding Program
Recipent

A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC
ARC POETRY SOCIETY

ARTEAST

ARTENGINE
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE

BYWORDS

CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR

CANADIAN CENTRE FOR GENDER AND SEXUAL DIVERSITY
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA

COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE
CORO VIVO OTTAWA

CREATIONS IN VIVO

DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INC

EWASHKO SINGERS
FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL

GALLERY 101

GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL

GOULBOURN JUBILEE SINGERS

HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL OF URBAN ART AND CULTURE
JAZZWORKS

LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE

LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM
LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INC
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Amount
76,000.00
43,800.00

12,000.00
110,500.00
65,000.00
5,000.00

3,000.00

8,300.00
15,000.00
20,300.00

78,000.00

9,000.00
65,000.00
12,000.00

5,200.00

24,000.00

100,000.00
80,000.25
2,000.00
68,000.00
14,000.00

36,000.00
111,000.00
17,500.00
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Arts Funding Program
Recipent

LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.

LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INC.

LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUC

Centre for Independent Media & Arts
Lost Baggage Musical Theatre
Ottawa Piano Festival

CRANIUM Arts Project
Debaser

Riverbed Reading Series
Qu'Art Ottawa

Burning Passions Theatre

Mirror Mountain Film Festival
Ottawa Independent Film Festival
2359 Productions

Urban Legends Poetry Collective
Mosaique Interculturelle

Operottawa

Studio Space Ottawa

Ontario Theatre Society - Horseshoes & Hand Grenades

The Society for Canadian Content in Speculative Arts and Literature
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)

ODYSSEY THEATRE

ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA
OTO WA TAIKO GROUP C/O TOMOMI SAKAJIRA
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Amount
55,000.00
45,000.00

7,460.00

10,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00

13,500.00
15,000.00
4,500.00
4,000.00

6,595.00
9,000.00
4,500.00
9,000.00

3,200.00
15,000.00

9,000.00

7,500.00
8,000.00
4,000.00
45,000.00

108,605.00
89,464.00
5,600.00
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Arts Funding Program
Recipent

OTTAWA BACH CHOIR

OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY

OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE
OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE

OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY

OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS

OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS

OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS'GUILD
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY
PROPELLER DANCE

RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE
RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INC

SAW GALLERY INC

DIGITAL ARTS RESOURCE CENTRE (formerly SAW Video)
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SKELETON KEY THEATRE

STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD

TACTICS THEATRE GROUP INC

TARA LUZ DANSE
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC
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Amount
24,145.00
24,500.00
36,000.00

85,000.00
3,000.00
8,600.00

18,000.00
8,500.00
7,800.00

26,000.25
113,000.00
17,600.00
29,776.25

70,000.00
19,300.00
25,000.00

137,500.00
155,500.25
20,780.00
25,000.00
4,000.00
24,000.00

58,700.00
42,000.00
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Arts Funding Program

Recipent

THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

THEATRE 4.669

THEATRE ACTION
THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17
THEATRE LA CATAPULTE

THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA
TONE CLUSTER

TREE READING SERIES

VERSE OTTAWA

YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL
Private Household/Individual
Program Total

Arts Service Agreement Program
Recipent
ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA

GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY

LE CENTRE DE THEATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA

MASC

MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL

OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART

THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY
Program Total
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Amount
55,000.00
131,220.00

32,000.00
15,000.00
115,000.00
102,000.00

50,000.00
9,600.00
4,000.00

20,000.00

18,000.00
328,000.00
3,330,046.00

Amount
317,884.00

439,424.00

439,569.00
121,950.00
190,000.00
212,845.00
392,195.00

756,300.00
2,870,167.00
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Capacity Building Program

Recipent Amount
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS 12,000.00
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE 9,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INC 7,500.00
LES EDITIONS DAVID INC. 6,000.00
Debaser 9,500.00
Farmaish Media Communications Inc. 15,000.00
Hypatia's Voice Women's Choir 4,500.00
Mosaique Interculturelle 7,500.00
ODYSSEY SHOWCASE 15,000.00
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL 14,000.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY 15,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION 15,000.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART 1,386.00
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA 5,614.00
Program Total 137,000.00

Heritage Service Agreement Program

Recipent Amount
CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION 170,000.00
HERITAGE OTTAWA 60,000.00
KITIGAN ZIBI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG 43,000.00
OMAMIWININI PIMADJWOWIN 42,864.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK 322,000.00
Program Total 637,864.00
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Cultural Facilities Funding Program

Recipent

A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC
Indigenous Experiences

BRONSON CENTRE

CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM
GALLERY 101

GOULBOURN MUSEUM
LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.
Studio Space Ottawa
Debaser

Studio Space Ottawa

ODAWA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE CHILDCARE AGENCY
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM

OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY

OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL

OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE

SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SKELETON KEY THEATRE

THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

Program Total

Program Total

Amount
6,400.00
92,450.00
3,360.00

6,000.00
40,320.00
29,988.00

40,720.70
7,500.00
8,800.00
5,500.00

7,500.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
7,500.00

7,500.00
6,500.00

34,511.30

7,500.00
1,500.00
2,600.00
325,150.00
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Equity and Inclusion in the Arts Fund

Recipent

AL ARZ LEBANESE GROUP
AROHA FINE ARTS INC
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL

CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL
CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL

JAKU KONBIT

Africa Live Canada

African, Caribbean & Black Wellness Centre
One Flock Community Centre

Qu'Art Ottawa
Shokoofeh Iranian Association of Ottawa

Flo's Seniors Health and Care Programs Network Inc.

Mosaique Interculturelle

Lost Baggage Musical Theatre
Association Kunadia

Capital Rainbow Refuge

PNL Dance Co.

Equal Chance

SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA
THE MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS COALITION
WORLD MULTICULTURAL FESTIVAL

Private Household/Individual
Program Total

Amount
15,000.00
25,000.00
60,000.00

35,000.00
12,000.00
9,000.00

10,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00

20,000.00
19,200.00
19,000.00
17,500.00

11,250.00
9,000.00

8,100.00

4,400.00
20,000.00
11,000.00
19,250.00
15,000.00

235,550.00
635,250.00
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Festival Service Agreement Program

Recipent Amount
OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK 234,600.00
Program Total 234,600.00
Heritage Funding Program

Recipent Amount
BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA 5,000.00
COOPERATIVE MULTISERVICES FRANCOPHONE DE L'OUEST D'OTTAWA INC 9,700.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY 2,500.00
GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY 4,800.00
GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY 3,000.00
HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA 4,000.00
HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY 6,000.00
ISARUIT INUIT WOMEN'S SEWING CENTRE OF OTTAWA 6,500.00
MINWAASHIN LODGE INDIGENOUS WOMEN'S SUPPORT CENTRE 10,500.00
Indigenous Arts Collective of Canada 12,000.00
Tumba-na-rumba 2,000.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR COMMITTEE 3,000.00
OVERBROOK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 6,000.00
RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY 8,000.00
SOCIETE FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS 58,000.00
WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM 45,000.00
Private Household/Individual 54,000.00
Program Total 240,000.00
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Major Agricultural Fairs Program
Recipent

CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

RICHMOND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
Program Total

Major Arts and Cultural Festivals Program

Recipent

Indigenous Experiences

CANADIAN FILM INSTITUTE - OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL ANIMATION FESTIVAL
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INC

SETTIMANA ITALIANA - ITALIAN WEEK INC.

MUSIC & BEYOND PERFORMING ARTS

ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS - OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL

OTTAWA BLUESFEST
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY

OTTAWA CHILDRENS FESTIVAL DE LA JEUNESSE

OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL
OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL

Program Total

Ottawa Book Awards

Recipent
Private Household/Individual
Program Total
Page 9

Amount
30,586.00
31,370.00
31,620.00

32,640.00
126,216.00

Amount
128,340.00
80,650.00
88,000.00

110,000.00

12,160.00
115,000.00
100,000.00

150,000.00
160,350.00

100,000.00

34,000.00
95,000.00
160,000.00

1,333,500.00

Amount
33,500.00
33,500.00
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Museum Service Agreement Program

Recipent Amount
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM 306,016.00
GOULBOURN MUSEUM 218,000.00
MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK 269,984.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM 171,000.00
MUSEE BYTOWN MUSEUM 332,000.00
WATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INC 225,000.00
Program Total 1,522,000.00

Rural Arts Initiative

Recipent Amount
A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC 5,000.00
MASC 27,000.00
Program Total 32,000.00

Youth in Culture Pilot Program

Recipent Amount
Private Household/Individual 12,000.00
Program Total 12,000.00
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