7	
Recipent	Amount
A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC	76,000.00
ARC POETRY SOCIETY	43,800.00
ARTEAST	12,000.00
ARTENGINE	110,500.00
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANÇAIS	65,000.00
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE	5,000.00
	·
BYWORDS	3,000.00
CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR	8,300.00
CANADIAN CENTRE FOR GENDER AND SEXUAL DIVERSITY	15,000.00
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA	20,300.00
COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE	78,000.00
CORO VIVO OTTAWA	9,000.00
CREATIONS IN VIVO	65,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INC	12,000.00
EWASHKO SINGERS	5,200.00
FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL	
	24,000.00
GALLERY 101	100,000.00
GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL	80,000.25
GOULBOURN JUBILEE SINGERS	2,000.00
HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL OF URBAN ART AND CULTURE	68,000.00
JAZZWORKS	14,000.00
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE	36,000.00
LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM	111,000.00
LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INC	17,500.00
LE THE THE THE BIT WHITE HE	17,300.00

Recipent	Amount
LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.	55,000.00
LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INC.	45,000.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUC	7,460.00
Centre for Independent Media & Arts Lost Baggage Musical Theatre Ottawa Piano Festival	10,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00
CRANIUM Arts Project	13,500.00
Debaser	15,000.00
Riverbed Reading Series	4,500.00
Qu'Art Ottawa	4,000.00
Burning Passions Theatre	6,595.00
Mirror Mountain Film Festival	9,000.00
Ottawa Independent Film Festival	4,500.00
2359 Productions	9,000.00
Urban Legends Poetry Collective	3,200.00
Mosaïque Interculturelle	15,000.00
Operottawa	9,000.00
Studio Space Ottawa	7,500.00
Ontario Theatre Society - Horseshoes & Hand Grenades	8,000.00
The Society for Canadian Content in Speculative Arts and Literature	4,000.00
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)	45,000.00
ODYSSEY THEATRE	108,605.00
ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA	89,464.00
OTO WA TAIKO GROUP C/O TOMOMI SAKAJIRA	5,600.00

Recipent	Amount
OTTAWA BACH CHOIR	24,145.00
OTTAWA CHILDREN'S CHOIR	24,500.00
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY	36,000.00
OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL	85,000.00 3,000.00
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE	8,600.00
OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY	18,000.00
OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS	8,500.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY	7,800.00
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS	26,000.25
OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA	113,000.00
OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS'GUILD	17,600.00
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY	29,776.25
PROPELLER DANCE	70,000.00
RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE	19,300.00
RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INC	25,000.00
SAW GALLERY INC	137,500.00
DIGITAL ARTS RESOURCE CENTRE (formerly SAW Video)	155,500.25
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	20,780.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	25,000.00
STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD	4,000.00
TACTICS THEATRE GROUP INC	24,000.00
TARA LUZ DANSE	58,700.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC	42,000.00

Recipent	Amount
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE	55,000.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	131,220.00
THEATRE 4.669	32,000.00
THEATRE ACTION	15,000.00
THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17	115,000.00
THEATRE LA CATAPULTE	102,000.00
	·
THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA TONE CLUSTER	50,000.00 9,600.00
TREE READING SERIES	4,000.00
VERSE OTTAWA	20,000.00
	,
YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL	18,000.00
Private Household/Individual	328,000.00
Program Total	3,330,046.00
Arts Service Agreement Program	
Recipent	Amount
ARTS NETWORK OTTAWA	317,884.00
GREAT CANADIAN THEATRE COMPANY	439,424.00
LE CENTRE DE THEATRE FRANCOPHONE D'OTTAWA	439,569.00
MASC	121,950.00
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS	190,000.00
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL	212,845.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	392,195.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	392,193.00
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY	756,300.00

Capacity Building Program

Recipent	Amount
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS	12,000.00
AUTUMN MELODY COLLECTIVE	9,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INC	7,500.00
LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.	6,000.00
Debaser	9,500.00
Farmaish Media Communications Inc.	15,000.00
Hypatia's Voice Women's Choir	4,500.00
Mosaïque Interculturelle	7,500.00
ODYSSEY SHOWCASE	15,000.00
OTTAWA ARTS COUNCIL	14,000.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	15,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	15,000.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	1,386.00
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	5,614.00
Program Total	137,000.00

Heritage Service Agreement Program

Recipent	Amount
CAPITAL HERITAGE CONNEXION	170,000.00
HERITAGE OTTAWA	60,000.00
KITIGAN ZIBI ANISHINABEG PIMADJIWOWINOGAMIG	43,000.00
OMAMIWININI PIMADJWOWIN	42,864.00
OTTAWA MUSEUM NETWORK	322,000.00
Program Total	637,864.00

Cultural Facilities Funding Program

Recipent	Amount
A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC	6,400.00
Indigenous Experiences	92,450.00
BRONSON CENTRE	3,360.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	6,000.00
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM	40,320.00
GALLERY 101	29,988.00
GOULBOURN MUSEUM	40,720.70
LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.	7,500.00
Studio Space Ottawa Debaser	8,800.00 5,500.00
Studio Space Ottawa ODAWA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE CHILDCARE AGENCY	7,500.00 6,000.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	3,000.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	7,500.00
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY	7,500.00
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL	6,500.00
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE	34,511.30
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	7,500.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	1,500.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	2,600.00
Program Total	325,150.00

Equity and Inclusion in the Arts Fund

Recipent	Amount
AL ARZ LEBANESE GROUP	15,000.00
AROHA FINE ARTS INC	25,000.00
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL	60,000.00
CAPITAL UKRAINIAN FESTIVAL	35,000.00
CARIBBEAN NATIONS CANADA ORGANIZATION	12,000.00
THE GREAT INDIA FESTIVAL	9,000.00
JAKU KONBIT	10,000.00
Africa Live Canada	20,000.00
African, Caribbean & Black Wellness Centre	20,000.00
One Flock Community Centre	20,000.00
Qu'Art Ottawa	20,000.00
Shokoofeh Iranian Association of Ottawa	19,200.00
Flo's Seniors Health and Care Programs Network Inc.	19,000.00
Mosaïque Interculturelle	17,500.00
Lost Baggage Musical Theatre	11,250.00
Association Kunadia	9,000.00
Capital Rainbow Refuge	8,100.00
PNL Dance Co.	4,400.00
Equal Chance	20,000.00
SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA	11,000.00
THE MULTICULTURAL ARTISTS COALITION	19,250.00
WORLD MULTICULTURAL FESTIVAL	15,000.00
Private Household/Individual	235,550.00
Program Total	635,250.00

Festival Service Agreement Program

Recipent	Amount
OTTAWA FESTIVAL NETWORK	234,600.00
Program Total	234,600.00
Heritage Funding Program	
Recipent	Amount
BLACK HISTORY OTTAWA COOPERATIVE MULTISERVICES FRANCOPHONE DE L'OUEST D'OTTAWA INC	5,000.00 9,700.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY GLOUCESTER HISTORICAL SOCIETY GOULBOURN TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF OTTAWA	2,500.00 4,800.00 3,000.00 4,000.00
HUNTLEY TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY ISARUIT INUIT WOMEN'S SEWING CENTRE OF OTTAWA MINWAASHIN LODGE INDIGENOUS WOMEN'S SUPPORT CENTRE Indigenous Arts Collective of Canada	6,000.00 6,500.00 10,500.00 12,000.00
Tumba-na-rumba OTTAWA REGIONAL HERITAGE FAIR COMMITTEE	2,000.00 3,000.00
OVERBROOK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	6,000.00
RIDEAU TOWNSHIP HISTORICAL SOCIETY SOCIETE FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS WORKERS HISTORY MUSEUM Private Household/Individual	8,000.00 58,000.00 45,000.00 54,000.00
Program Total	240,000.00

Major Agricultural Fairs Program

Major Agricultural Fairs Frogram	
Recipent	Amount
CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	30,586.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	31,370.00
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	31,620.00
RICHMOND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	32,640.00
Program Total	126,216.00
Major Arts and Cultural Festivals Program	
Recipent	Amount
Indigenous Experiences	128,340.00
CANADIAN FILM INSTITUTE - OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL ANIMATION FESTIVAL	80,650.00
CITYFOLK FESTIVAL	88,000.00
FESTIVAL FRANCO ONTARIEN 2006 INC	110,000.00
SETTIMANA ITALIANA - ITALIAN WEEK INC.	12,160.00
MUSIC & BEYOND PERFORMING ARTS	115,000.00
ONENESS WORLD COMMUNICATIONS - OTTAWA INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL	100,000.00
OTTAWA BLUESFEST	150,000.00
OTTAWA CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	160,350.00
OTTAWA CHILDRENS FESTIVAL DE LA JEUNESSE	100,000.00
OTTAWA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL	34,000.00
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL	95,000.00
OTTAWA JAZZ FESTIVAL	160,000.00
Program Total	1,333,500.00
Ottawa Book Awards	
Recipent	Amount
Private Household/Individual	33,500.00
Program Total	33,500.00

Museum Service Agreement Program

Recipent	Amount
DIEFENBUNKER CANADA'S COLD WAR MUSEUM	306,016.00
GOULBOURN MUSEUM	218,000.00
MUSEOPARC VANIER MUSEOPARK	269,984.00
OSGOODE TOWNSHIP RURAL MUSEUM	171,000.00
MUSEE BYTOWN MUSEUM	332,000.00
WATSON'S MILL MANOTICK INC	225,000.00
Program Total	1,522,000.00

Rural Arts Initiative

Recipent	Amount
A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INC	5,000.00
MASC	27,000.00
Program Total	32,000.00

Youth in Culture Pilot Program

Recipent	Amount
Private Household/Individual	12,000.00
Program Total	12,000.00